REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

F.	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	10311846 demarks: Please recor		u.s. Patent and trademark office			
/	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): OIP	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):					
)	JENSEN, Leif	Name: Topsil Semiconductor Materials A/S					
	PETERSEN, Jan Eyving	Street Address:	Linderupvej 4				
į	VABENGARD, Per	Street Address:					
	THE STATE OF THE S	City:	Frederikssund				
		State/Country:	Denmark	Postal Code: DK-3600			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addr	esses attached? Yes	No.			
	3. Nature of Conveyance:						
	Assignment	☐ Change of Name					
	☐ Security Agreement	Other:					
	☐ Merger	Execution Date:	09062005				
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
	\square Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is :						
	Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: 08112005						
	A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s):						
11/09/200	5 MBEYENE2 00000113 10545187						
01 FC:802		bers attached? Ye	es No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Total number of tions and paten					
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
	JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		Enclosed				
	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221	8	Any deficienci	es in enclosed fees are			
	Tel. 202-638-6666			authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.			
	Attorney Docket Number: P70738US0						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	8. Statement and Signature:						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.						
	Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20.851	<u></u>	November 8, 2005				
	Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	V	Date			
ٳ	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 JCH 103-2/02						

•		DIALLE	D 211	ates of America - Assig	INMEN	
(7-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Leif	ENSEN		
		(2)	Jan E	eyving PETERSEN	P*///	
		(3)	Par V	ARENGARD	fq 14 + // 1 = q + poq q o poq q q q q q q q q q q q q q q	-
		(4)	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	**************************************		
		(5)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
		(0)	paid t	consideration of the cum of one dollar (\$ e asch of the undersigned, the receipt and gened hereby assigns, transfers and set	i sufficiency of which are hereby acknow	
(6)	Insert <u>Nama</u> of Assignee	(8)	TOPS	L SEMICONDUCTOR MATERIALS AS	S q weeds marks hardored for 11 per 2-10 - 1 { \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
(7)	Inten Address of Assignee	(7)	of _!	Linderupvej 4, DK-3800 Frederikssund	I, Denmark	1400,
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State	or (8)	8 9	corporation	of Denmark	
	Country (e.g., a corporation of Japan)	ōr	(here territe	Inaftor designated as the Assignee) the ar grea, dependencies and possessions, in	ntire right, title and Interest for the Unite	d States, its
(P)	insort <u>identification</u> of invention such as Titlo, Case Number i Foreign Application Number		ANA	PPARATUS FOR AND A METHOD OF I	MANUFACTURING A SINGLE CRYST	AL ROD
			for wi	nich the undersigned has (have) executed	~ 22	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date an Serial No., If known	of (10)		application having been exacted/filed on 101545, 187	Aug. 11, acos. (or	nd assigned
	1) The undersigned agree(s) (o execute	aji papa	ingas aft film noticeness in connection with this appli	lcation and any continuing or divisional	applications
and als	o to execute separate assignments: (2) The undersigned agree(s)	ents in co to execut	nnection e all pao	with such applications as the Assignee i ers necessary in connection with any inte	may deem necessary or expedient. orference which may be declared cond	erning this
or any : with su	continuing or divisional application interference.	ons there	of and to	cooperate with the Assignee in every wu	y possible in obtaining evidence and go	oing forward
nmvisio) The undersigned agree(s) (3) The undersigned agree (s) are	to execute r Protecti	e all pap on of inc	ടെ and documents and perform any act v lustrial Property or similar agreements.	which may be necessary in connection	with claims
P1012 1	4) The undersigned agree(s)	to perform	n all affir	malive acts which may be necessary to c	obtain a grant of a valid United States p	raterit to the
United				quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an ulng or divisional applications thereof to th		
and he	reby covenants that he has (the	y have) f	ill right ti	ocenvey the entire interest herein assign	led, and that he has (they have) not ex	couted, and
•	6) Assignor hereby further ass	igns to A	ssignee	all claims and causes of action for infringer	or of the patent rights assigned here	in, including
right to				ts of past and future infringement, n of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sove	anth Street N.W. Washington D.C.	
20004, United		nment ar	y furthe	r identification which may be necessary o		rulos of the
	in witness whereof, executed by			on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	name(s).	
Date	v 6/92605	do emst	nventor	Leif JENSEN	The state of the s	(SEAL)
Date	V 6/9-2005	lame of	ימותפעת	typed name Jun Ewing PETERSEN	for Parse Euri	1 (SEAL)
	/// 2005			typed name	algnaturo	_ (
Date	V 6/9-2005	lame of	nventor	Per VABENGARD	Vycal-mand.	(SEAL)
Date	,	ום טותשע	nventor	typed name	signatūre ļ	(SEAL)
Date		Name of		typed патте	signature	(SEAL)
				lyped name	signature	
not the				efore a United States Consul if signed ab occeed by at loads two witnesses who sign	T Nami	j signed. If
_	dditional inventor's names and	B) Silvoui	DG 47(11)	Witness / North A	dalan 19-05.	
	gnatures on a separate sheet.			Witness V Run Be	49.2005	
				LAVA OFFICES AS		-
				JACOBSON HOLMAN	.~	
			rkurt	SSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.		

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 11/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 017194 FRAME: 0031